





















































TAMIYA

it 20TE=F %%
A G\“ i BA31 20T PFinion gear
BA21 x2 3x46mALYUa—E > x1 20Z Motorritzel
19805976 Screw pin 50356 Pignon moteur
Chovlod e BA27 Fo17ov7t s
G v S — ®2 Drive shaft
BA16 Washer L\ i 18205503 gfgliwggﬁtrainement
X2 Beilagscheibe
12300010 Rondiolle BA22xz 3x32m25a—Ey '
7 crew pin AR e T
Schraubzapfen BA28 Star shaft
NS0T Cheville & vis ;::!DB Stern-Achse
BA17 Ball bearing IMOU S () , Support de satellite
X6 Kugellager BA23 ™ 5.ting (black)
53008 Roulement & billes X2 O-Ring (schwarz) ANJLFF (K)
850RT Y 19805240 Jaint torique (noir) BA29 Ikargti bgvel gﬂear
U X2 egelrad gro
BA18 Ball bearing 5m7 v X2 —S 51008  Grand pignon conique
X6 Kugellager . BA24 Adjuster N .
53030 Roulement & billes X4 Einstellstiick BA30 NNIVFY (N BA32 ET—%—7L—+
50797 Chape a rotule Small bevel gear X1 Motor plate
I X3 Kegelrad klein 14305125 Motor-Platte
FRw IR gLk 51008  Petit pignon conique Plaguette-moteur
BA19x1  sxaom> 7t | [ Jeearboxioit PiRerrsssronerssnrons M B o
13550027 Shaft BA25 x» Accouplement de pont Grease 87099 Box wrench 50038
Achse 2 Fett Steckschliissel
Axe 19804237 Geraisse c@ca tsucbeusse
: 5><21rnm~‘g:f7tl~ j[mmjnyhm{_ngzw FUFGLTHIYZ enreres x1 ALY Foereniennnenns x1
Acﬁse Front wheel axle Anti-wear grease 53439 Hex wrench 50038
BA20 x1 Axe BA26 x2 Rad-Achse vorne VerschleiB minderndes Fett Imbusschliissel
13555048 50823 Axe de roue avant Graisse anti-usure Clé Allen
~
‘ B @ @ ( E“ﬂ
BA21 3x46mmzxoya—
B =T A reerenronnnes X1 RO — X2 Screw pin
Damper oil 53445 mmmmm 3X12m§c?eng 19805976 Schraubzapfen
Dampfer-Ol BA12 x2 Schraube Cheville a vis
Huile pour amortisseurs 19805684 Vis G\“ )
O:@m ST —K—L BA22 »aamzovae> gy BB12
Ball connector X2 Screw pin X1 O x
BA15 Kugelkopf 19805756 Schraubzapfen 1
BA4 x5 3X15mEYEYIER sa9642 X2 Connecteur a rotule Cheville a vis ,5)4]\387,/ 5L YTy 75?:}:
Tapping screw - : .
L szt (O JI o e o
Vis taraudeuse BB2  Ball connector nut BB7 eztrovk (inkg) e (rochts) | oenenkel
RN X2 Kugelkopf-Mutter X4 Piston rod Fusée arriére (gauche) Fusée arriére (droite)
3X10mE v EIEX 53640 Ecrou-connecteur & 19805548 Kolbenstange
Tapping screw rotule Axe de pist
BA6 x15 Schneidschraube " xe de piston :B‘,?’1b§;5,j:sg??\/7 b B/
Vis t d 5.5X3.0mmAN—H— - pi
50577 's taraudeuse BB3 " Spacer BB8 2meu>y Coll spring (soft, white/red)
X2 Distanzring X8 E-Ring Spiralfeder (weich, weiB/rot)
53539 Entretoise 50588 Circlip Ressort hélicoidal (mou,
BB1 x4 3} 18m&f$Ry £V IER 5.5%2.0m A AL L blanc/rouge)
19805945 gt%p o BBg4 7™ S/;cer BBY Oicon
V; ;gc;alllle]téee X2 D?stanzring @ X4 Olabdichtung BB14 x2 Sem
[ﬂ:lmsm o P, 50600  Joint d'étanchéité go'i‘;’sﬁ;'f;:dié;ﬂ,{hi{eﬁ,ﬁéﬁ)
3IX 14mETRY VTR 5.5X1.5mMAR—H— 380U >4 (ya) Spiralfeder (mittel, weif/gelb)
BA10 x6 Step screw BB5 Spacer BB10 Silicone O-ring Ele isc;-n hell)c oidal (moyenne,
50582 PaBschraube (x0) Distanzring X8 Silikon-O-Ring anc/jaune
Vis décolletée 53539 Entretoise 53574 Joint silicone
) BB15 x2 s3s32
3X10mER{TER BB6 5.5X0.5mn ZN—H— 3m7 Vv X2—S AAMIWRTIZT (IhA—F arF)
Step screw Spacer ) BA24 Adjuster _ Coil spring (hard, white/blue)
BA11 x2 PaBschraube X2 Distanzring X4 Einstellstack Spiralfeder (hart, weiB/blau)
50579 Vis décolletée 53539 Entretoise 50797 Chape arotule Ressort hélicoidal {dur, blanc/bleu)

Co-@

BC1 x4 3IX12mAER

Screw
19800898 Schraube
Vis
[}hnnﬂnnﬁﬂﬂm 3X10mmiLE R
Screw
BC2 x1 Schraube
19804159 Vis
Itm 3X6mmIE X
Screw
BC3 x4 Schraube
19804286 Vis

2.6X10mm/ 31 > FER

Screw
BC4 x1 Schraube
Vis
2X10mm3L R
Screw
BC5 x2 Schraube
19805868 Vis

[]I Ad xo 3X15mAyEVTER

B Tapping screw
50583 Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

o

s BC11 x1  3x89mmxIv7h
3x1 0"'1'1’{:"/);’-;"/9 zclfe/;(v 12500016 Threaded shaft
! Gewindestange
BA6 x12 Schneidschraube Tige filetée 9
50577 Vis taraudeuse
on s SmmtEO0—KR—Jb
2.6X10mmE Y EITER Ej@m Ball connector
Tapping screw Kugelkopf
BC6 x1 Schneidschraube 58332 S x1 Connecteur a rotule
50575 Vis taraudeuse
2X10mm v+ 7 k
3Ty — —2 Shaft
BC7 Washer BC12 x4 Achse O
X8 Beilagscheibe 50594 Axe
50586 Rondelle
BCg ‘MZIXIAsF b O
%4 Flange lock nut BC13 x2 U RA—ILT7 ORIV
Slcherungsmuyter 19805502 Rear wheel axle
53159 Ecrou nylstop & flasque Rad-Achse hinten
Bcs ISy S b Axe de roue arriére
v g?"hk et BC14 x2 s1000
inerungemutier Y KEAIN—ZT 2T (]
19805991  Ecrou nylstop - )
Servo saver spring (small)
. A5 Servo-Saver-Feder (klein)
N50R7 Y5 i
BA14 Ball bearing Ressort de sauve-servo (petit)
X2 Kugellager
53008 Roulement & billes BC15 x1 s1000
10507157 B—RAIN=RT V5 (K)
/ : Servo saver spring (large)
@ §C1 0 Ball bearing Servo-Saver-Feder (groB)
4 Kugellager Ressort de sauve-servo (grand)
51239 Roulement & billes

I

©

BC16 x1

54121

FIVZHh—r
Aluminum servo horn
Aluminium-Servohorn
Palonnier aluminium

STy R A—
Adjuster
Einstellstick
Chape arotule

BC17 x2

o
o
]
w
o

6mnAFw T
Snap pin
Federstift
Epingle métallique

BC18 xs

19805702

RAFvTEY (1Y

Snap pin (small)
Federstift (klein)

Epingle métallique (petite)

BC19 x4

50197

FAOIN Feerrnananeens X3
Nylon band 50595
Nylonband

Collier en nylon

Double-sided tape
Doppelklebeband
Adhésif double face

50171

19

58443 RCC M-05 PRO Chassis (11050855)




AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstlitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhandler. Bezlglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente
Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

51389 M-05 A Parts (Chassis} (A1-A6}

51390 M-05 B Parts (Steering Wiper) (B1-B11)
51391 M-05 C Parts (Sus. Amn} (C1-C189, 2 pcs.)
51392 M-05 D Parts (Damper Stay) (D1-D7)
51393 M-05 F Parts (Upright) (F1-F9)

19225056 *1 Q Parts (Damper Parts) (Q1-Q3, 2 pcs.)

51000 Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Black)
Q Parts {Servo Saver Parts) {Q1-Q6} X1 Servo Saver Spring (Small) (BG14) x2
Servo Saver Spring (Large) (BC15) x1

50598  *1 C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit Il V Parts
{Damper Collar) (V1-V11, 2 pcs.}
50794 MO03 G Parts (Gear)
Diff. Spur Gear x1  Diff. Cover x1
Spur Gear x1  Counter Gear x1
Pinion Stopper x1
51237 1/10 Suzuki Swift Super 1600 Wheels (4 pcs.)
50683 *1 M-Chassis 60D Radial Tires (2 pcs.)
53255 M-Chassis 60D Inner Sponge, Hard (4 pcs.}
19804285  3x25mm Screw (BA1 x2)
19805859  3x15mm Screw (BA2 x4)
19808156  3x16mm Countersunk Head Screw (BA3 x2)
50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (BA4 x10)
19805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (BAS5 x4)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (BA6 x10)
19805754  3x8mm Tapping Screw (BA7 x10)
50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (BA8 x10)
19805887  3x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (BA9 x10)
50582 3x14mm Step Screw (BA10 x5)

50579 3x10mm Step Screw (BA11 x5)

19805684  3x12mm Screw (BA12 x2,

50676 3mm Grub Screw (BA13 x10)

50038 Tool Set {(Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, BA13 x4)
50882 TA04 King Pin Set (BA14 x4)

53642 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Blue, BA15 x10)
12300010 *1 9mm Washer (BA16 x1)

53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (BA17 x4}

53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (BA18 x4)

13550027  5x40mm Shaft (BA19 x1)

13555048  5x21mm Shaft (BA20 x1)

19805976  3x46mm Screw Pin (BA21 x4)

19805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (BA22 x4)

19805240  3mm O-ring (Black, BA23 x7)

50797 5mm Short Adjuster (BA24 x8)

19804237  Gear Box Joint (BA25 x2)

50823 TG10 Whee! Axle (Front) (BA26 x2)

19805503  Drive Shaft (BA27 x2)

51008 Bevel Gear Set (TT-01, TGS)

Star Shaft (BA28) x1
Small Bevel Gear {BA30)} x3

Large Bevel Gear (BA29) x2

50356  *2 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set (BA31...etc.)
14305125  Motor Plate (BA32)

19805945  3x18mm Step Screw (BB1 x2)

53640 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Blue, BB2 x10)

53539 5.5mm Aluminum Spacer (BB3-BB6, 4 pcs. each)
19805548 *1 Piston Rod (BB7 x2)

50588 2mm E-ring (BB8 x15)

50600 C.V.A, Mini Shock Unit Il Oil Seal (BB9 x6)

53574 TRF Damper Rod Guide & O-ring Set (BB10 x4...etc.)
54178 M-05 Aluminum Rear Upright (BB11 & BB12...etc.)
53630 TRF Short Damper Spring (Soft, BB13 x2)
53631 TAF Short Damper Spring (Medium, BB14 x2)
53632 TAF Short Damper Spring (Hard, BB15 x2)
19805898  3x12mm Screw (BC1 x10)

19804159  3x10mm Screw (BC2 x10)

19804286  3x6mm Countersunk Head Screw (BC3 x4}
19805868  2x10mm Screw (BC5 x10)

50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BC6 x5)

50586 3mm Washer (BC7 x15)

53159 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Blue, BCB x5)
19805991  3mm Lock Nut (BC9 x4)

51239 1050 Ball Bearing (BC10 x4)

12500016  3x89mm Threaded Shaft (BC11 x1)

50594 2x10mm Shaft (BC12 x10)

19805502  Rear Wheel Axle (BC13 x2)

54121 Aluminum Hom for Hi-Torque Servo Saver (BC16)
50596 5mm Adjuster (BC17 x6)

19805702  6mm Snap Pin (BC18 x10)

50197 Snap Pin Set (BC19 x5, Large x10)

53439 Anti-Wear Grease

50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

87099 Cera-Grease HG

16095010  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (Black)

11050855  Instructions

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

2 Only 16T, 18T and 20T can be used.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for improved
performance at the track. Visit your local Tamiya dealer for
assistance. Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fur bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
ortlichen Fachhandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Beziiglich der
Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES

Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et optionelles pour
améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez-vous chez
votre détaillant habituel pour tous renseignements. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

ITEM No. 53390 MO03/M04 Hollow Carbon Gear Shaft 54000  M-Chassis Aluminum Damper Set {4 pcs.)
50354 *2 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set 53569  Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (6mm Thick) 54177  M-05 Aluminum Front Upright
50355 *2 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set 53697 MO03 Assembly Universal Shaft Set (2 pcs.) 54180  M-05 Titanium Screw Set
N p— G453 A A A b G SR R i
HEROLAFEDEEMTON—FESEcEMES, | (EFD  T4228610 BEHAIKRERIT
RT—)b, WA, BB, T g AN &E’é%@‘:&%ﬂ)\( 1z BREHFIY HRET—H—ERR
For use in Japan only! T IRANEFHRICII S BEBRSLEEEVILE OB (HEMOSbERIERS) wWE054-283-0003

*ERREEL LY, THLEAR. <
DAFyH—BMShichRE2<—
B—EZABRETTEIWETETR
7, T, AR —ERICE
BHOANT BB, AEDSEETT
AENTBIENTEET, FLWEY
HHARZI—H—EXETHELED
HLIREWD

£-00810-9-1118. MAE S #F) IV THIWATZEL

DRSO THIRED

IN—YHRBICMA TR | EFEY G15M) ZTRIBLTET
Mg EBREFRIFR—LR—IEVREIIRICKRDTEE
BRIFWLET,

GAEZEVH—FOTFIREE)

2EZVH—FECHADBS AL CIEESRBMAOOE
FIEELLEBYET. TENEIBET I R—LR—TJ&Y
BRIFWELET,

#103-3899-3765 (ME~AmRE)

EEFI/ TEP8:00~20:00 k. B. #REP8:00~17:00
(HABT—H—ERT FLA}
http.fftamiya.comfjapanlcustomer!cs top.htm

TAMIYA

e BOAMEAE A4l XE B&EI—F
AIS—v ( 900M)-390F  SP.1389
B/N—Y-- ( 500M)-240M  SP.1390
R /C B/\“_‘/ Q¥ ( 900Pﬂ;-328§ g:.}gg;

o IX—Y [ 500F3)- )
LIEMBSASS FIS— ( 500f)-200F  SP.1393
. e Q=Y (=R =) — { 700M)-140M  SP.1000
FFRL—2>0h— VI — (240 { 500r9)-140F9  SP.598
M 05 PRO ~ S gL ( 400/m)-140M SP.794
- Y= A — L) ( 6007)-240F3  SP.1237
BANQRE) ereroererne [ 500F3)-240M SP.683
2 A F—RARIEXK) ( 250F)-120  OP.255
www.famiya.com +F L F 1.5mAREEL F 3 X3m 'R ( 200F9)-120M SP.38
miﬂﬁﬁET._j’ .................................. [ 300F\3)120H SP171
KA X 200947 HBAED S DT T, BT KO BB EIF TV LT ENBOETOTITRFE, RFYy TEVKOAOME) NG coeverereerere ( 200M)- 90M9 SP.197
20T 21TEZ A /A e canearennanens ( 350/)-120M9 SP.356
BRShE BOAMERE AGMEE  BBRI—F 2X8mR Y B TEZ(10ZR) - errneevenenes ( 100M)- 80M SP.573
QIXN—Y (/NG B 2B v reererern e neieeieann 600F9)- 19225056 26X10mE y B G EX(S5A)ereerreenees ( 100F)+ 80F SP.575
FE—R—TL— b . . 120A)- 14305125 3X3mnA BRI OO - e vorremreeanaenen ( 200M): 80F4 SP.576
FrRy ORI 30 H21A) 420F9)- 19804237 3X10mA w B TER(10FR) cevererereree- { 100/ 80F SP.577
RSATo v T FQA) -ererrenes 460/9)- 19805503 3X10MMEF T ER (5AR) rerememererenenenennn { 150M3)- 80F3 SP.579
DA RA—IbT I RIVQ2ER)eeeeees 360M3)- 19805502 3X1AMER(F 2 v B TER(5ZR) v evvevrerns ( 100M)- 80F3 SP.582
EX ROy FQEA) correreeene 150F3)- 19805548 3X15mnR Y EV TER(0A)vrreeneeeees { 150/)- 80F SP.583
5X40mm o T F(1A) rererreree 180F9)- 13550027 3Ty e — (5 ) - ( 100f)- 80F] SP.586
5x21mm/ v 7 F(1&) - 160M3)- 13555048 2mmEN) 2 FAIS{E) v e v e e { 100/ 80F3 SP.588
3x46mmR U ) 1 —E/(43) - 200F9)- 19805976 2X10mme % 7 B (10Z) rererereeeenennns {150/ 80F SP.594
3x32mRA oY 21— (4%E)-- 180F)- 19805756 FAOVINY FIOFR) - recerrereeaneeneiaes { 150/ 80F3 SP.595
3X89mME AT v 7 (1) - 220M)- 12500016 5mm 77 P 4 R Z — (6{F R AR { 150M9- 90 SP.596
3X12mMARE—ER(QA) o rerrreeeens 150F9)- 19805684 T I —iL (648 - - Prerraseieciaeaees { 200F3)- 80F SP.600
3X25mmALE R (2A) <o reerreeeeees 160F)- 19804285 5MM7 Y 4 RA—S@B{f)ecve-ceerrrercerere. [ 150/ 80F3 SP.797
3XI5MMALE R (4ZR) e veverererenenenas 200M)- 19805859 ZRY EFRA—IVT I RIVQE) v { 450M)-120M SP.823
3X12mmAEE R (10A) » oo mererrenres 210M9)+ 19805898 R A= G S R R R R . ( 150M) 90F) SP.882
3X10MMALE R (10A) servererereens 220F9)- 19804159 RN F NG DB RNV + 7 k(@) -« -+ ( 250/9)-120  SP.1008
2X10mmALEE R (10A) < v errevmrnveres 2209)- 19805868 1050 R—JUNRT U G(ME) o v erereeeverarennenes ( 500F9:120  SP.1239
3XT16MMILE R (2A) <o crererenrnerenss 180F9)- 19808156 11505 /18— —)bR7 U > 5 (48) - - . (1,200/9)- 120 oP.8
3XEMMILE R (42R) rrvvvnvrmeenenanes 160F9): 19804286 850 /N —JUNRT V)T Q@) - erevmreneerens (1,600M9)- 1204 OP.30
3% 18mmER{t 2 v K I ER Q) 200M3) 19805945 AmZ SOy oFy (&-5E)- {500 90/ OP.159
3X12mE v EV TER @A) rreee- 170F3)- 19805629 TUFDITTI) Reerercerearenanatoiioiaiiennns { 500F9)-120M OP.439
3IXBIMR W T TER(10F) v eeveees 180F%)- 19805754 R AR —1F—(5.5%0.5mm, Tmm, 1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm 2-4{E) - 630 ( 600/3)- 90F] OP.539
3X8mnM 4 v &> 62(102&) - 250M3)- 19805887 3mO U G () O -ME) e 420 ( 400M)- 90 OP.574
omm7 w3 xr — (140 - oo -+ 120F9)- 12300010 JAAIWRTY TS T B 2a)--oeveene ++263F ( 250M)-140  OP.630
6mn A7y 7 (104@) - - 250F3)- 19805702 AAIWRT I G(E T T As-55-22) - -+ ++263[ ( 250/)-140F)  OP.631
3mmO vy 7 F I~(41)-~ 230 19805991 AR T VT UN—E-FT2&)eereener 263M ( 250M)- 140 OP.632
3MOL > (B 7{@) v eveereees 120F9)- 19805240 SmE I —R—jbFy F(FE-10@) - er--ren e 630F ( 600F)-120F  OP.640
F T FiNA T (B-30cm)- - .. 270M)- 16095010 SR —R— U (F10{@) - o000+ 630 ( 600M3)-120M OP.642
/.\,_VFE‘E‘EBHE ....................................... GOOF‘E‘)' 11050855 7”,5 ,j;— ....................... 1,365'33 (]’300[33).]40':3 op1121
UNT W TSA FLR-cereereeenens 3,990 (3,800M)-140F OP.1178
ZOMICEIERPERDIZBDRCANRT IN—Y, T2 3 vIN—UHEFENTVET, & BT AHG cee s iet it 504 ( 480F9)- 140/ 87099

K OBBUERETE, FdSHH A 2I—F—EXATBEVRHTEL, M. COBRKERE

DFEFOQ/N—Y., VIS—YRUBABDIAIVA TV FGIHIRFELTE Y £, T53F
F¥, X, COFERGBOR

XWefeEE LIcsa, BEVORRESEY TETWRIEE
FYH—ICDEFEL T IETEBZITEEEho

B3P —CREBVET,
20

GERHZDVT) ERDRTENT LS EAIE, BRSNS LETY, BBRE2EU ETE
XODBE, BLELVER (ES) £ THRIiTT. BROa

EHHY5,000A%EE X 51546, &

58443 RCC M-05 PRO Chassis (11050855)





